

### **Dominican Scholar**

Press Releases

Communications and Media Relations

1-29-2013

# Leadership Lecture Series Welcomes Al Gore

Sarah Gardner

Dominican University of California, sarah.gardner@dominican.edu

Dave Albee

Dominican University of California, david.albee@dominican.edu

## Survey: Let us know how this paper benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

Gardner, Sarah and Albee, Dave, "Leadership Lecture Series Welcomes Al Gore" (2013). *Press Releases*. 394.

https://scholar.dominican.edu/news-releases/394

This News Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Communications and Media Relations at Dominican Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Dominican Scholar. For more information, please contact michael.pujals@dominican.edu.

#### **Leadership Lecture Series Welcomes Al Gore**

Currently chairman of The Climate Realty Project and co-founder and chairman of Generation Investment Management, Gore is the author of *Earth in the Balance*, *An Inconvenient Truth*, *The Assault on Reason*, and *Our Choice: A Plan to Solve the Climate Crisis*. He is the subject of an Oscar-winning documentary and is the co-recipient, with the Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change, of the 2007 Nobel Peace Prize for "informing the world of the dangers posed by climate change."

The speaker series is a cooperative effort between <u>Dominican's Institute for Leadership Studies</u> and Book Passage. Each year, the <u>Leadership Lecture Series</u> features some of the country's leading figures from the world of business, politics, entertainment, academia, and literature. It has entertained and educated thousands of Marin County and San Francisco Bay Area residents. All lectures are open to the public.

To purchase tickets, please contact the Book Passage in Corte Madera by calling (415) 927-0960 or logging onto www.bookpassage.com.

The ILS Spring 2013 Leadership Lecture Series is sponsored by Private Ocean, the Marin-based wealth management company. For more information, visit www.dominican.edu/LLS or email ILS@dominican.edu.

Media Contacts:

Sam Barry, Book Passage Marketing Director, 415-927-0960 Ext. 256, sbarry@bookpassage.com

Sarah Gardner, Dominican Director of Communications, 415-485-3239, sarah.gardner@dominican.edu

January 29, 2013